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PPAC’s Vacation Care PPAC’s Vacation Care 
is available from is available from 

9am – to 4.30pm 9am – to 4.30pm 
Monday to Friday Monday to Friday 
during the school during the school 
holidays. See our holidays. See our 

notice boards for the notice boards for the 
timetable of activities timetable of activities 

at the Hall.at the Hall.

Come and see us at the Healing 
Centre for confidential support, 
advice and advocacy for 
families.  We’re 
here to support 
our families to 
support their 
children to grow 
up healthy and 
happy.

The Healing Centre has added an additional 
way of contacting counsellors 
when the receptionist is not 

available via an intercom system. 
Just press the button, and a 

counsellor will attend to your needs.

Alcoholics Alcoholics 
AnonymousAnonymous  

meetings will start again this meetings will start again this 

Wednesday 19 JuneWednesday 19 June
Where: Healing Centre Where: Healing Centre 
Counselling RoomCounselling Room

When: Every WednesdayWhen: Every Wednesday
Time: 1pm – 2pmTime: 1pm – 2pm

AA Meetings are a 

SAFE SPACE for 
EVERYONE
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All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, 
caring and sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PPAC News Week is  edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com.au

LONG DAY CARE OPEN DAYSLONG DAY CARE OPEN DAYS
every Friday from 10am to middayevery Friday from 10am to midday
All families of children from 0- to All families of children from 0- to 
5-years are invited to visit PPAC Long 5-years are invited to visit PPAC Long 
Day Care on any Friday from 10am-Day Care on any Friday from 10am-
midday.midday.
Come and inspect Come and inspect 
our centre and enjoy our centre and enjoy 
some refreshments.some refreshments.
Staff will be on hand Staff will be on hand 
to help if you would to help if you would 
like to enrol and like to enrol and 
we can assist with we can assist with 
applying for the applying for the 
Childcare Subsidy.Childcare Subsidy.

Night Patrol (admin@ppac.org.au)
Mobile - 0474 464 688

Women’s Shelter
Deborah Hobson
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)
Admin Phone 4060 4082

Men’s Support
Ronald Kingi
(r.kingi@ppac.org.au)
Mobile:0488 928 415

 

Long Day Care Centre
Tammy Conrad (ldc@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4165
Mobile:0475 636 753

Outside School Hours Care/Playgroup
Sandra Wason 
(s.wason@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4001
 
Youth School Holiday Activities
Jeramiah Gilbo (j.gilbo@ppac.org.au)

Healing Centre 
Phone 4060 4260 Mobile:0474 498 307
 

Alcohol and Other Drugs
Counsellor/IHS Manager
Nigel Sullivan (n.sullivan@ppac.org.au)

Domestic & Family Violence
Aggy (a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)
 

Family Wellbeing Services
Melanie Conrad (m.conrad@ppac.org.au)
Phone: 40604260
 

NDIS
Romena Edwards (r.edwards@ppac.org.au)
Mobile: 0437890427

 PPAC Contacts


